• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
(1/2)
 001-01 / 20030729 / e531_ldr655312.fm
Inductors LDR Series  LDR655312 Type
Wound Type for Power Circuit
SMD
These products are low height type power inductors optimum to a
DC-DC converter for driving an LCD panel.  A plane accuracy of a

∗ Rated current: Value obtained when self-temperature has risen to 40°C.
• Test equipment Inductance: YHP 4284 LDR METER, or equivalent(Test frequency:100kHz/20mV)
Rdc: DIGITAL MILLIOHM METER VP-2941A MATSUSHITA, or equivalent
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
INDUCTANCE CHANGE vs. DC SUPERPOSITION
CHARACTERISTICS
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance (%)
Test frequency L
(kHz)
DC resistance
(Ω)±20%
Rated current (A)∗ max. Part No.
2.2 ±20 100 0.125 1.2 LDR655312T-2R2W
3.3 ±20 100 0.155 0.96 LDR655312T-3R3W
4.7 ±20 100 0.206 0.9 LDR655312T-4R7W
6.8 ±20 100 0.24 0.8 LDR655312T-6R8W
10 ±20 100 0.37 0.7 LDR655312T-100W
15 ±20 100 0.46 0.6 LDR655312T-150W
22 ±20 100 0.668 0.5 LDR655312T-220W
33 ±20 100 1.1 0.42 LDR655312T-330W
47 ±20 100 1.38 0.34 LDR655312T-470W
6.5max.
Start mark
Marking
(Inductance code)